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_ Security Classification (if any):
BRIEFER FORM L
Restricted Confidential Secret
File Number: Subject:
1. Certification of Virginia Type Tobacco
DA PMS: 7(oductionl/ dceptances as of December 2018

\_

For: The DA Secretary From: Robert Victagr
Admiristratpr/QEO |
Natiogal T

Date: 15 Sept. 2020

BACKGROUND:

1. Reference: Certification of Virgi Type Tobacco Production/Acceptances as of
December 2018.

2 In reference to the above, the undersigned is requesting for the Indorsement by the
Honorable Secretary on the attached Certifications of Tobacco Production for CY 2018.

3. The Indorsement of the above reference documents by the Honorable Secretary is in
compliance with Section 6(c) of Rule VI of DOF-BIR-DOH-DBM-DA Joint Circular No.
001-2014 dated January 30, 2014, which will serve as basis for the Department of
Budget and Management (DBM) for the computation, allocation and distribution of the
individual shares of Local Government Units from CY 2018 collections of tobacco excise
taxes.

ACTION REQUESTED:

4. Approval/signature of the Indorsement portion (last page) of the attached Certification.



he Philip

F A

e ¥ ¢4

3 & 4™ Floor, Ben-Lor Building, 1184 Quezon Ave., Quezon City
Tel No. (02) 8374-3987 / Fax. No. (02) 8374-2505 / Website: nta.da.gov.ph
ISO 9001: 2015 QMS CERTIFIED

VIRGINIA TYPE TOBACCO PRODUCTION/ACCEPTANCES
AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2018

FOR: Secretary WENDEL E. AVISADO
Department of Budget and Management
Gen. Solano Street, San Miguel
Manila

THRU: Undersecretary HERMAN B. JUMILLA

ATTENTION: Mr. JOHN ARIES S. MACASPAC
OIC-Director IV
DBM-Local Government and Regional
Coordinating Bureau

SIR:

In compliance with Republic No. 7171, as amended by Republic Act No. 10351,
hereunder is the reconciled VIRGINIA TYPE TOBACCO PRODUCTION FOR CROP
YEAR 2018 of the following tobacco-producing local government units, to wit:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS Volume of Production
(kilograms)
A. Province of llocos Norte
Municipalities
1. Piddig - 145,688.83
2. Sarrat - 44 666.78
3. Vintar - 118,137.36
4. Badoc - 662,754.78
5. Banna - 175,160.56
6. Batac - 238,194.98
7. Currimao - 46,336.56
8. Dingras - 161,134.35
9. Marcos - 152,701.93
10. Nueva Era - 73.303.61
11. Paoay - 6,011.23
12. Pinili - 1,056,189.77
13. San Nicolas - 41,744 .65
TOTAL ILOCOS NORTE 2.922.025.40
B. Province of llocos Sur
Municipalities
1. Alilem - 85,493.05
2. Banayoyo - 230,013.03
3. Burgos - 685,781.13
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Cabugao
Candon City
Cervantes
Galimuyod
G. del Pilar
. Lidlidda
10.Magsingal
11.Nagbukel
12.Narvacan
13. Quirino
14.Salcedo
15.San Emilio
16.San Esteban
17.San Juan
18. Santiago
19.Sigay
20.Sinait
21.Sta. Cruz
22.Sta. Lucia
23.Sta. Maria
24 Sto. Domingo
25. Sugpon
26.Suyo
27.Tagudin
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1,344,912.48
1,398,996.85

10,436.16
385,369.92
267,583.21
224,560.53

1,139,094.65

280,524.06
347,983.41
129,675.58
938,336.27
648,194.25
450,157.62
735,240.19
701,427.03
543,8492.32
885,671.22
885,971.78
595,178.54
414,407.50

10,018.72

10,519.65

13,358.29
180,336.89

TOTAL ILOCOS SUR 13,543,100.31

(o Province of La Union
Municipalities
1. Bacnotan - 154,655.58
2. Balaoan - 877,956.81
3. Bangar - 104,061.07
4. San Fernando City- 78,479.94
5. San Juan - 145,187.90
6. Santol - 13622115
8. Sudipen - 182,941.76
9. Agoo - 108,118.65
10.Naguilian - 10,853.61

TOTAL LA UNION 1,798.,47€.46

D. Province of Abra
Municipalities
1. Bangued - 333,857.21
2. Bucay - 15,529.01
3. Dolores - 68,043.78
4. Licuan-Baay - 2,504.68
5. Luba - 226,406.29
6. Malibcong - 3,669.79
7. Manabo - 1,252 34
8. Pefarrubia - 58,442 .51
9. Pidigan - 75,557-82
10. Pilar - 1,994,258.87
11. Sallapadan - 2,504.68
12. San lIsidro - 273,928.40
13. San Juan - 7,096.59
14. San Quintin - 123,797.94
15. Tayum - 385,303.13
16. Tubo - 14,360.16



This Certification is issued f
No. 7171, as amended by Republi

17. Villaviciosa - 415,993.80
TOTAL ABRA 4,000,607.00

Province of Misamis Oriental

Municipalities
1. Balingasag - 6,673.70
2. Claveria - 834,136.31

TOTAL MISAMIS ORIENTAL 830,810.011
GRAND TOTAL s 23,105.019.18
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Administrator/Ch dxec ive Officer
TA Ggverning Board

and Vice-Chairr

)WS o T e e e s e

itents and purposes pursuant to Republic Act

. QUALIFIED FOR HAVING RECORDED A TOTAL OF 1,990,209. 92 KILOGRAMS

S e Sccns gy Tl o P N LS SR R oy By s Al

et o

e fa



%r Republic of the Philippines
f?”’ ¢ DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
~ Office of the Secretary

Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City

1% Indorsement

Respectfully endorsed to the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) the
above certified list of beneficiary Virginia Tobacco Producing Provinces and
Municipalities/Cities with their corresponding volume of production for CY 2018, in
compliance with Republic Act No. 10351 and Sec. 6(c) of Rule VI, DOF-BIR-DOH-DBM-

DA Joint Circular No. 001-2014.
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WILLIAM D. DAR, Ph.D.
Secretary, Department of Agriculture and
Chairman, NTA Governing Board

PARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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