

In following-up, pls. cite DMS ref # 2020-LGRCB-0084715A

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

The DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT hereby acknowledges the receipt of your letter/request which has been uploaded to the DBM-Document Management System and routed to the appropriate office/s with the following information:

Sender:

NTA - PERSONAL DELIVERY

Document Title:

NTA-CERTIFICATION - VIRGINIA NATIVE TYPES TOBACCO PRODUCTION AS

OF 31 DECEMBER 2018

Document Reference No: 2020-LGRCB-0084715A

Date and Time Uploaded:

Tuesday, September 29, 2020 3:06:09 PM

Uploaded By:

RECEIVING EDUARD

Routed To:

LGRCB Kevin Christopher M. Evangelista

Total no. of pages received:

1 copy And 8 pages

The determination of the completeness of the documentary requirements submitted, if any, is subject to the evaluation of the technical person in charge.

This receipt is system generated and does not require signature.

Received by:



BRIEFER FORM	Security Classification (if any):					
	Restricted	Confid	ential	Secret		
File Number:	Subject: 1. Certification	of	Virginia	Type	Tobacco	
DA PMS:	Production/Acceptances as of December 2018					

For: The DA Secretary

From: Robert Victor G. Seares, Jr.

Date: 15 Sept. 2020

Administrator/QEO National Tobacco Adm.

BACKGROUND:

Reference: Certification of Virginia Type Tobacco Production/Acceptances as of 1. December 2018.

- In reference to the above, the undersigned is requesting for the Indorsement by the 2. Honorable Secretary on the attached Certifications of Tobacco Production for CY 2018.
- 3. The Indorsement of the above reference documents by the Honorable Secretary is in compliance with Section 6(c) of Rule VI of DOF-BIR-DOH-DBM-DA Joint Circular No. 001-2014 dated January 30, 2014, which will serve as basis for the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) for the computation, allocation and distribution of the individual shares of Local Government Units from CY 2018 collections of tobacco excise taxes.

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval/signature of the Indorsement portion (last page) of the attached Certification.



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL TOBACCO ADMINISTRATION

3rd & 4th Floor, Ben-Lor Building, 1184 Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel No. (02) 8374-3987 / Fax. No. (02) 8374-2505 / Website: nta.da.gov.ph ISO 9001: 2015 QMS CERTIFIED

CERTIFICATION

VIRGINIA TYPE TOBACCO PRODUCTION/ACCEPTANCES
AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2018

FOR:

Secretary WENDEL E. AVISADO

Department of Budget and Management

Gen. Solano Street, San Miguel

Manila

THRU:

Undersecretary HERMAN B. JUMILLA

ATTENTION: Mr. JOHN ARIES S. MACASPAC

OIC-Director IV

DBM-Local Government and Regional

Coordinating Bureau

SIR:

In compliance with Republic No. 7171, as amended by Republic Act No. 10351, hereunder is the reconciled VIRGINIA TYPE TOBACCO PRODUCTION FOR CROP YEAR 2018 of the following tobacco-producing local government units, to wit:

LOC	CAL GOVERNMENT UNIT	S	Volume of Production (kilograms)	ction
A.	Province of Ilocos Nor	te		
	Municipalities			
	1. Piddig	-	145,688.83	
	2. Sarrat	- 1	44,666.78	
	3. Vintar	-	118,137.36	
	4. Badoc	- ,	662,754.78	
	5. Banna	- 1	175,160.56	
	6. Batac	-	238,194.98	
	7. Currimao		46,336.56	
	8. Dingras		161,134.35	
	9. Marcos		152,701.93	
	10. Nueva Era	-	73,303.61	
	11. Paoay	-	6,011.23	
	12. Pinili	-	1,056,189.77	
	13. San Nicolas	-	41,744.65	
	TOTAL ILOCOS NORT	E	2,922,025.40	
В.	Province of Ilocos Sur			
	Municipalities		95 402 05	
	1. Alilem		85,493.05	
	2. Banayoyo		230,013.03	
	3. Burgos		685,781.13	

	4. Cabugao 5. Candon City 6. Cervantes 7. Galimuyod 8. G. del Pilar 9. Lidlidda 10. Magsingal 11. Nagbukel 12. Narvacan 13. Quirino 14. Salcedo 15. San Emilio 16. San Esteban 17. San Juan 18. Santiago 19. Sigay 20. Sinait 21. Sta. Cruz 22. Sta. Lucia 23. Sta. Maria 24. Sto. Domingo 25. Sugpon 26. Suyo 27. Tagudin		1,344,912.48 1,398,996.85 10,436.16 385,369.92 267,583.21 224,569.53 1,139,094.65 280,524.06 347,983.41 129,675.58 938,336.27 648,194.25 450,157.62 735,240.19 701,427.03 543,849.32 885,671.22 885,971.78 595,178.54 414,407.50 10,018.72 10,519.65 13,358.29 180,336.89
	TOTAL ILUCUS SUR		13,543,100.31
C.	Province of La Union Municipalities 1. Bacnotan 2. Balaoan 3. Bangar 4. San Fernando 0 5. San Juan 6. Santol 8. Sudipen 9. Agoo 10.Naguilian		154,655.58 877,956.81 104,061.07 78,479.94 145,187.90 136,221.15 182,941.76 108,118.65 10,853.61
D.	Province of Abra Municipalities 1. Bangued 2. Bucay 3. Dolores 4. Licuan-Baay 5. Luba 6. Malibcong 7. Manabo 8. Peñarrubia 9. Pidigan 10. Pilar 11. Sallapadan 12. San Isidro 13. San Juan 14. San Quintin 15. Tayum 16. Tubo	Section of the state of the state of the section of	333,957.21 15,529.01 68,043.78 2,504.68 226,406.29 3,669.79 1,252.34 58,442.51 75,557.82 1,994,258.87 2,504.68 273,928.40 7,096.59 123,797.94 385,303.13 14,360.16

17. Villaviciosa

415,993.80

TOTAL ABRA

4,000,607.00

E. Province of Misamis Oriental

Municipalities

1. Balingasag

6,673.70

2. Claveria

834,136.31

TOTAL MISAMIS ORIENTAL

840,810.011

GRAND TOTAL

23,105,019.18

This Certification is issued for all intents and purposes pursuant to Republic Act No. 7171, as amended by Republic Act No. 10351.

Administrator/Chief Executive Officer and Vice-Chairman, NTA Governing Board



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Office of the Secretary Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City

1st Indorsement

Respectfully endorsed to the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) the above certified list of beneficiary Virginia Tobacco Producing Provinces and Municipalities/Cities with their corresponding volume of production for **CY 2018**, in compliance with Republic Act No. 10351 and Sec. 6(c) of Rule VI, DOF-BIR-DOH-DBM-DA Joint Circular No. 001-2014.

WILLIAM D. DAR, Ph.D.

Secretary, Department of Agriculture and Chairman, NTA Governing Board

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

in replying pls cite this code : For Signature: S-09-20-0329

Received : 09/16/2020 03:11 PM